the performance of their duties for the necessary time spent in 169 

the revision of the county voter roll as electronically maintained 170 

by the Statewide Elections Management System as required in 171 

subsection (1) of this section: 172 

(a)  In counties having less than fifteen thousand 173 

(15,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 174 

census, not more than fifty (50) days per year, with no more than 175 

fifteen (15) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 176 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 177 

(b)  In counties having fifteen thousand (15,000) 178 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 179 

less than thirty thousand (30,000) residents according to the 180 

latest federal decennial census, not more than seventy-five (75) 181 

days per year, with no more than twenty-five (25) additional days 182

[...]

additional days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess 197 

of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 198 

(e)  In counties having ninety thousand (90,000) 199 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 200 

less than one hundred seventy thousand (170,000) residents 201 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 202 

one hundred fifty (150) days per year, with no more than 203 

fifty-five (55) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 204 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 205 

(f)  In counties having one hundred seventy thousand 206 

(170,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 207 

census but less than two hundred thousand (200,000) residents 208 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 209 

one hundred seventy-five (175) days per year, with no more than 210 

sixty-five (65) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 211 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 212 

(g)  In counties having two hundred thousand (200,000) 213 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 214 

less than two hundred twenty-five thousand (225,000) residents 215 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 216 

one hundred ninety (190) days per year, with no more than 217 

seventy-five (75) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 218 

election in excess of one (l) occurring in any calendar year; 219 

(h)  In counties having two hundred twenty-five thousand 220 

(225,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 221 

census but less than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) 222 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not 223 

more than two hundred fifteen (215) days per year, with no more 224 

than eighty-five (85) additional days allowed for the conduct of 225 

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 226 

(i)  In counties having two hundred fifty thousand 227 

(250,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 228 

census but less than two hundred seventy-five thousand (275,000) 229 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not 230 

more than two hundred thirty (230) days per year, with no more 231 

than ninety-five (95) additional days allowed for the conduct of 232 

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 233 

(j)  In counties having two hundred seventy-five 234 

thousand (275,000) residents according to the latest federal 235 

decennial census or more, not more than two hundred forty (240) 236 

days per year, with no more than one hundred five (105) additional 237 

days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess of one (l) 238 

occurring in any calendar year. 239 

(3)  In addition to the number of days authorized in 240 

subsection (2) of this section, the board of supervisors of a 241

[...]

election day shall not be considered a special election.  The 262 

annual limitations set forth in subsection (2) of this section 263 

shall not apply to this paragraph. 264 

(b)  The election commissioners shall be entitled to 265 

receive a per diem in the amount of One Hundred Sixty-five Dollars 266 

($165.00), to be paid from the county general fund, for the 267 

performance of their duties on the day of any primary, runoff, 268 

general or special election.  The annual limitations set forth in 269 

subsection (2) of this section shall apply to this paragraph.

[...]

and Commerce, State Highway Commissioner and State Public Service 405 

Commissioner, the amount determined by the state executive 406 

committee of the party pursuant to subsection (2) of this section 407 

but no less than Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) and no more than 408 

Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00). 409 

(c)  Candidates for State Senator and State 410 

Representative, Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00). 411 

(d)  Candidates for district attorney, Two Hundred Fifty 412 

Dollars ($250.00). 413 

(e)  Candidates for * * * chancery clerk, circuit clerk, 414